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ENGLISH 
 

Complete the sentences by choosing the most appropriate 
word, from the given lettered choices (A to D) below each. 
 

1. Ali always seeks _____ wealth. 

 

A. from 

B. with 

C. to 

D. for 

 

Each question below consists of a related pair of words, 
followed by five lettered pairs of words. Select the lettered 
pair that best expresses a relationship similar to that 
expressed in the original pair.  
 

2. PAGE: BOOK:: 

 

A. sailors: crew 

B. petal: flower 

C. leaf: stalk 

D. singers: chorus 

 

Choose the lettered word or phrase that is most nearly 
opposite in meaning to the word in capital letters. 
 

3. PARTICULAR: 

 

A. general 

B. widespread 

C. diffused 

D. common 

 

Choose the word most similar in meaning to the capitalized 
ones. 
 

4. CHANGE: 

 

A. alter 

B. church 

C. complete 

D. decide 
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Read the passage to answer questions 5-6 
 

The vast multitude of stars are wandering about in space. A few form 

groups which journey in company, but the majority are solitary 

travelers. And they travel through a universe so spacious that it is an 

event of almost unimaginable rarity for a star to come anywhere near 

to another star. For the most part each voyages in splendid isolation, 

like a ship on an empty ocean. In a scale model in which the stars are 

ships, the average ship will be well over a million miles from its 

nearest neighbor, whence it is easy to understand why a ship seldom 

finds another within hailing distance. 
 

5. Which of the following is incorrect according to the passage? 
 

A. Most of the stars travel in isolation 

B. The universe is very large 

C. A star very frequently comes near to another one  

D. A star very rarely comes near to another one 

E. Some stars travel in groups 
 

6. In the passage the “ship” symbolizes: 
 

A. space 

B. traveler 

C. universe 

D. ocean 

E. star 
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PAKISTAN STUDIES 
 

7. The province of Baluchistan is a _____. 

 

A. Mountain 

B. Plain 

C. Plateau 

D. None of the above 

 

8. Form of land which extends towards sea is called:  

 

A. Delta 

B. Island 

C. Plain 

D. Mountain 

 

9. M.A.O School at Aligarh was upgraded to the level of a college in 

_____. 

 

A. 1875 

B. 1876 

C. 1877 

D. 1886 
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ISLAMIC STUDIES 
  

10. Seha-e-sitta means: 

 

A. 4 books of correct Ahdith 

B. 5 books of correct Ahdith 

C. 6 books of correct Ahdith 

D. 7 books of correct Ahdith 

 

11. The guardian of Holy Quran is/are:  

 

A. Holy Prophet  

B. Muslims 

C. Angels 

D. God Almighty 
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GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 
 

12.  The capital of Malaysia is: 

 

A. Jakarta 

B. Sydney 

C. Bishkek 

D. Kuala Lumpur 

 
13. One kilometer is equal to: 
 

A. 900 meters 

B. 1000 meters 

C. 1500 meters 

D. 2000 meters 
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COMPUTER 
 

14. The Maximize button in MS Word is used to: 

 

A.  Scroll slowly through a window 

B.  Reduce a window to a button on the taskbar. 

C.  Return a window to its original size. 

D.  Expand a window to fill the entire screen. 
 

15. On an excel sheet the active cell is indicated by: 

 

A. A dark wide boarder 

B. A dotted border 

C. A blinking border 

D. A double border 

 

16. Which command brings you to the first slide in your presentation? 
 

A. Next slide button 

B. Page up 

C. Ctrl + Home 

D. Ctrl + End 

 

17. There is a battery on the motherboard to: 
 

A. Give power to the processor 

B. Save information when computer is off 

C. Save information when computer is on 

D. Give power to the motherboard 
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ANSWER KEY 

 
Q #. Right Choice 

1 D 

2 B 

3 C 

4 A 

5 C 

6 E 

7 C 

8 A 

9 C 

10 C 

11 D 

12 D 

13 B 

14 D 

15 A 

16 C 

17 B 

 


